

BABT TCB

Balfour House, Churchfield Road. Walton-on-Thames. Surrey, KT12 2TD

Identity and Integration Declaration

We,

Polar Electro Oy Professorintie 5 90440, Kempele Finland

in relation to the product

Type of equipment: **Base Station**

Brand name: Polar

Model name: Team2 Pro **INWU6** FCC ID:

Declare under our sole responsibility that:

1) The equipment is identical to the product:

Type of equipment: **Base Station**

Brand name: Polar Team2 Pro Model name: FCC ID: **INWN8**

Except the 2.4 WLAN radio card embedded, which has been replaced by 2.4 GHz 802.11bg WLAN USB module, model EW-7318Mug with FCC ID: NDD9573180818.

Bluetooth radio interface remains unchanged.

- 2) The equipment integrates without modification the following certified modules:
 - a) Type of device: Bluetooth module:

FCC ID: QOQWT11

b) Type of device: 2.4 GHz 802.11bg WLAN USB module

FCC ID: NDD9573180818

3) Test results:

- Test results for the Bluetooth radio interface from FCC ID: INWN8 and from FCC ID: QOQWT11 remains fully applicable and representative for the device with FCC ID: INWU6.
- Conducted RF test results for 2.4 GHz WLAN radio interface from FCC ID: NDD9573180818 remains fully applicable and representative for the decive with FCC ID: INWU6.
- Radiated RF performance for 2.4 GHz WLAN radio interface are retested in the product with FCC ID: INWU6 in order to assure the compliance of the device.

Signed on behalf of Polar Electro Oy in Kempele, on 2010-03-09

POLAR ELECTRO OV

(signature & companystamp)

n'SM.

Name: Jouni Savolainen